

CORE-CCO Expands Expertise with Addition of SEC Private Funds Veteran Maryellen Maurer



July 29, 2024 – CORE-CCO Services ("Core"), a leading compliance and regulatory firm primarily focused on the private funds sector, is pleased to announce the addition of

Maryellen Maurer as a Managing Director based in the Boston, MA office. Ms. Maurer joins Core after 30 years of regulatory and compliance industry experience, most recently as a senior member of the SEC's specialized Private Fund Unit ("PFU"), of which she was a member since its inception for nearly eight years.

Kimberly Garber, Core's CEO, commented on the appointment stating, "Core's deep and longstanding private fund regulatory and compliance focus and expertise sets us apart from other compliance consulting firms. Maryellen's extensive knowledge and experience with the PFU, and as an in-house expert in the private fund industry, are invaluable additions that will significantly contribute to our commitment to provide proactive, high-touch expertise to our clients. Maryellen joins our team of highly talented regulatory compliance professionals, advising private equity, hedge funds, and other investment managers across the United States and globally."

Ms. Maurer added, "I am excited to be joining the Core team which, for over a decade, has been dedicated to providing alternative asset managers and their private funds with compliance and related internal control advice and realistic solutions. I look forward to working with my colleagues, some of whom I worked directly with while at the SEC, to help our private fund clients develop and enhance their compliance programs as they focus on changes in and growth of their business."

In addition to her time spent with the SEC, where she was also a co-coordinator of the agency-wide Private Funds Specialized Working Group, Ms. Maurer has also served as a Senior Vice President with Blackstone Life Sciences, Deputy CCO of TPG, Director of Affiliated Compliance for Affiliated Managers Group, Senior Compliance Manager - Americas with Fortis Investments and Variable Series Trust Compliance Officer with John Hancock Financial Services.

Ms. Maurer can be contacted at **mmaurer@core-cco.com**.